HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2569

By COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION AND GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY

March 15

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 16, delete "authorized to do business" and insert "engaged in
2	the practice of law".

- In line 17, after "state" insert a period and delete the rest of the line and lines 18 and 19.
- On page 2, line 4, delete "A law practice or" and after "Bar" insert "or a law practice that includes an attorney who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar".
- In line 10, delete "Escrow agents" and insert "An escrow agent that is".
 - Delete lines 33 through 39 and insert:
 - "(8) If a law practice is the trustee under subsection (1)(a) of this section, an attorney who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar and is a shareholder, partner, member or employee of the law practice shall sign on the trustee's behalf any document that is permitted or required to be signed under ORS 86.705 to 86.795. The attorney who signs the document shall make evident in the document the attorney's name and Oregon State Bar number and shall state in the document that the trustee has authorized the attorney to sign the document on the trustee's behalf.
 - "(9) If an attorney is the trustee under subsection (1)(a) of this section, another attorney who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar and is a shareholder, partner, member or employee of the law practice in which the attorney practices law may sign on the trustee's behalf any document that is permitted or required to be signed under ORS 86.705 to 86.795. The attorney who signs the document shall make evident in the document the attorney's name and Oregon State Bar number and shall state in the document that the trustee has authorized the attorney to sign the document on the trustee's behalf."

20 21

3

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 16

17 18

19